
Prop 101 - Reduced Tax Capacity

County

TY 2006 

Allowable levy 

limit

TY 2005 levy + 

2%

Statutory Levy 

for TY 2006*

Levy Limit 

Capacity
Apache $1,485,699 $1,485,699 $1,485,699 $0

Cochise $31,742,481 $21,849,493 $21,849,493 $9,892,988

Cochise College $18,904,443 $13,291,291 $13,291,291 $5,613,152

Benson $411,601 $198,212 $198,212 $213,389

Bisbee $707,150 $707,150 $707,150 $0

Douglas $740,434 $482,311 $482,311 $258,123

Huachuca City $120,803 $65,341 $65,341 $55,462

Sierra Vista $1,312,454 $333,961 $333,961 $978,493

Tombstone $127,526 $108,622 $108,622 $18,904

Willcox $308,707 $55,778 $55,778 $252,929

Coconino $6,701,653 $6,322,727 $6,322,727 $378,926

Community College $5,362,417 $5,362,417 $5,362,417 $0

Flagstaff $9,920,898 $4,392,959 $4,392,959 $5,527,939

Williams $587,645 $537,845 $537,845 $49,800

Gila $25,387,057 $17,928,132 $17,928,132 $7,458,925

Community College $4,325,376 $2,556,391 $2,556,391 $1,768,985

Globe $675,088 $475,396 $475,396 $199,692

Hayden $1,206,061 $762,091 $762,091 $443,970

Miami $315,497 $151,380 $151,380 $164,117

Payson $679,167 $492,629 $492,629 $186,538

Winkelman $42,592 $35,393 $35,393 $7,199

Graham $3,909,326 $2,039,361 $2,039,361 $1,869,965

Eastern Az. College $2,393,564 $2,356,603 $2,356,603 $36,961

Pima $34,315 $8,609 $8,609 $25,706

Safford $223,514 $172,667 $172,667 $50,847

Thatcher $76,108 $1,052 $1,052 $75,056

Greenlee $1,261,412 $1,261,412 $1,261,412 $0

Duncan $13,066 $11,351 $11,351 $1,715

LaPaz $5,728,980 $3,409,669 $3,409,669 $2,319,311

Maricopa $398,725,245 $398,725,245 $398,725,245 $0

Maricopa Comm. Coll. $297,640,924 $297,640,924 $297,640,924 $0

Avondale $1,556,127 $1,556,127 $1,556,127 $0

Buckeye $4,897,203 $1,924,378 $1,924,378 $2,972,825

Chandler $7,850,970 $7,758,911 $7,758,911 $92,059

El Mirage $1,432,342 $1,404,278 $1,404,278 $28,064

Gila Bend $939,000 $294,884 $294,884 $644,116

Glendale $9,690,107 $3,860,003 $3,860,003 $5,830,104

Goodyear $5,088,997 $3,561,043 $3,561,043 $1,527,954

Peoria $3,763,828 $2,928,576 $2,928,576 $835,252

Phoenix $96,622,405 $96,622,405 $96,622,405 $0

Scottsdale $20,069,685 $20,069,685 $20,069,685 $0

Surprise $5,030,601 $5,030,601 $5,030,601 $0

Tempe $9,822,845 $9,822,845 $9,822,845 $0

Tolleson $1,461,100 $1,447,009 $1,447,009 $14,091

Wickenburg $718,612 $332,857 $332,857 $385,755

Mohave $30,141,705 $26,916,878 $26,916,878 $3,224,827

Mohave College $14,449,151 $14,465,195 $14,449,151 $0

Lake Havasu City $4,817,266 $4,256,363 $4,256,363 $560,903

Navajo $4,577,298 $4,577,298 $4,577,298 $0

Northland Pioneer $10,184,102 $9,287,601 $9,287,601 $896,501

Holbrook $238,089 $52,191 $52,191 $185,898

Winslow $375,449 $260,886 $260,886 $114,563

Source: Property Tax Oversight Commission Arizona Tax Research Association



Prop 101 - Reduced Tax Capacity

County

TY 2006 

Allowable levy 

limit

TY 2005 levy + 

2%

Statutory Levy 

for TY 2006*

Levy Limit 

Capacity
Pima $298,009,545 $256,916,184 $256,916,184 $41,093,361

Pima College $68,743,998 $68,957,992 $68,743,998 $0

South Tucson $54,302 $44,918 $44,918 $9,384

Tucson $9,733,050 $9,733,050 $9,733,050 $0

Pinal $117,270,762 $63,354,388 $63,354,388 $53,916,374

Central Az. College $49,966,569 $29,876,007 $29,876,007 $20,090,562

Casa Grande $3,170,639 $1,917,297 $1,917,297 $1,253,342

Coolidge $577,422 $378,559 $378,559 $198,863

Eloy $491,873 $458,443 $458,443 $33,430

Florence $292,549 $292,549 $292,549 $0

Kearny $202,250 $124,113 $124,113 $78,137

Mammoth $57,678 $46,898 $46,898 $10,780

Superior $436,151 $419,109 $419,109 $17,042

Santa Cruz $9,774,622 $9,259,136 $9,259,136 $515,486

Yavapai $42,473,816 $35,412,206 $35,412,206 $7,061,610

Yavapai College $31,245,814 $31,022,615 $31,022,615 $223,199

Clarkdale $327,383 $327,383 $327,383 $0

Jerome $74,635 $53,077 $53,077 $21,558

Prescott $2,517,161 $1,151,737 $1,151,737 $1,365,424

Yuma $20,857,418 $17,439,983 $17,439,983 $3,417,435

Az. Western College $18,832,076 $17,764,582 $17,764,582 $1,067,494

City of Yuma $7,720,586 $7,320,516 $7,320,516 $400,070

TOTALS $1,737,628,384 $1,551,922,867 $1,551,692,829 $185,935,555

*Not adjusted for penalties.

Source: Property Tax Oversight Commission Arizona Tax Research Association


